# Lewiston Livestock Market, Inc. 3620 E Main Lewiston ID 83501

# Tariff No. 7

Effective: Sept 23, 2025

### **Section 1. Selling Commission**

- A. Cattle & Calves
  - 1. 5% commission of gross sales of less than \$500.00
  - 2. 3% commission of gross sales \$500.00 \$20,000.00
  - 3. 2.75% commission of gross sales over \$20,000.00
  - 4. 2.25% commission of gross sales on lots of 30 head or more
  - 5. \$15.00 per head minimum and no sale on all cattle
- B. Hogs, Sheep & Goats 8% gross sales \$7.00/head minimum
- C. Horses & Mules

10% gross sales \$25.00/head minimum

# Section 2. Yardage

A. All Livestock

\$0.50 per head

#### Section 3. Feed

A. All feed, as fed, shall be charged for at cost f.o.b. the market business.

#### **Section 4. Insurance**

A. The schedule of charges will be rates pursuant to an insurance policy on file with the livestock market and does not contain any charges retained by the insured market.

# **Section 5.** Veterinary Services

A. The schedule of charges on all necessary veterinary services performed by an accredited veterinarian will be at posted uniform per head rates, pursuant to company agreements with the veterinarian performing such services and does not contain any charges retained by the market.

# Section 6. Special or Unusual Services

A. Special sales & marketing service, such as involved in featured registered cattle and calf sales, not usually required in handling livestock for sale and other than specified, will be charged for under special arrangement.

# **Section 7.** Other Charges & Fees

- A. Check Off money will be collected as stated by Federal and State law.
- B. The schedule of charges on brand inspection, as authorized by the Idaho Brand Inspector, will be posted by the Brand Inspector, and does not include any charges retained by the market.

Lewiston Livestock Market, Inc.

By: John Pearson (Sep 12, 2025 11:55:31 PDT)

John Pearson

Posted Date: Sep 12, 2025